

Ref:JAL:SEC:2024

16th November, 2024

BSE Limited

25th Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P J towers, Dalal Street, Fort
MUMBAI 400 001

The Manager

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

“Exchange Plaza”, C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

SCRIP CODE: 532532

NAME OF SCRIP: JPASSOCIAT

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 published in the newspapers namely Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on 16th November, 2024.

The aforesaid Newspaper Publication are also uploaded on Company's website.

Please take the aforesaid information on record of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED



(SOM NATH GROVER)

Vice President & Company Secretary

FCS-4055

Encl: As above

Registered Office : Sector-128, Noida - 201 304, Uttar Pradesh (India)
Phone : +91 (0120) 2470800

Delhi Office : JA House, 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057 (India)
Phone: +91 (11) 49828500

Corporate Office : 64/4, Site-IV, Industrial Area, Sahibabad-201010, Ghaziabad (U.P.) (India)
Phone: +91 (0120) 4963100, 4964100

CIN : L14106UP1995PLC019017 Website: www.jalindia.com

E-mail: jal.investor@jalindia.co.in

BARAK VALLEY CEMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Behenra Bazar, Jharkhand, P.O. Baidyapuri, Kharra, Gwahat, Assam
 Phone: 011-41212600, Website: www.barakcement.com, E-mail: cs@barakcement.com, CIN: L01403AS1999PLC005741
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (₹ in lacs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations:	4,123.26	9,471.96	5,955.01	23,414.76	4,176.04	9,539.91	5,084.06	23,162.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.85	493.55	334.81	1,378.10	(37.70)	387.06	331.72	1,265.24
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.85	493.55	334.81	1,378.10	(37.70)	387.06	331.72	1,265.24
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	49.26	369.33	278.92	985.92	(54.28)	262.84	275.83	725.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	49.26	369.33	278.92	984.83	(54.28)	262.84	275.83	724.38
6	Equity paid up share capital	2,216.00	2,216.00	2,216.00	2,216.00	2,216.00	2,216.00	2,216.00	2,216.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (Quarterly not annualised)	0.22	1.67	1.26	4.45	(0.24)	1.19	1.24	3.27
	Diluted (₹)	0.22	1.67	1.26	4.45	(0.24)	1.19	1.24	3.27

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2024 and have also been reviewed by Statutory auditors of the company.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.barakcement.com.
 For Barak Valley Cements Ltd Sd/-
 Kamakhyia Chamarla
 Date: 14th November 2024
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director

JAYPEE INFRATECH LIMITED

Regd. Office: Sector -128, Noida-201304 (U.P.)
 CIN: L45203UP2007PLC033119
 Ph: 91 (120) 4609000,2470800
 Email: jpinfratech.investor@jilindia.in Website: www.jaypeeinfratech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (₹ in lacs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
1	Total Income from Operations	21,821	18,524	44,107	46,207	91,195
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,306	(61,058)	16,126	(1,16,176)	(1,90,710)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,306	(61,058)	16,126	(1,16,176)	2,42,879
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,306	(61,058)	16,126	(1,16,176)	2,35,291
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,307	(61,058)	16,128	(1,16,176)	2,35,296
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	14	1,38,893	14	1,38,893	14
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	10,36,559
8	Securities Premium Account	1,09,644	1,09,644	1,09,644	1,09,644	1,09,644
9	Net Worth	10,52,702	(6,72,250)	10,52,702	(6,72,250)	10,36,573
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	21,195	-	21,195	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.72	Below 0	0.72	Below 0	0.73
12	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised):					
	- Basic (in ₹)	1.35	(4.40)	2.98	(8.36)	17.65
	- Diluted (in ₹)	1.35	(4.40)	2.98	(8.36)	17.65
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	3353	-	3353	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	377.91	0.10	824.17	0.11	1.67
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	377.91	0.12	824.17	0.14	2.17

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results for the quarter/half year ended on 30th September, 2023 are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinfratech.com).
 2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinfratech.com).
 For and on behalf of Jaypee Infratech Limited
 Devang Pravin Patel Sd/-
 Chief Financial Officer
 Aalok Dave Sd/-
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 06645714
 Place : Noida
 Date : November 14, 2024

BIHAR SPONGE IRON LIMITED

Registered Office: Umesh Nagar, Chandil, District - Saraikela Kharsawan, Jharkhand-832401.
 PH: +91 9955542302 E-Mail : companysecretary@bsil.org.in, Website : www.bsil.org.in

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending		Six Months Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	7,147	11,185	8,017	18,332	13,476
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	146	369	114	515	182
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	146	369	114	515	182
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	146	369	114	515	182
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	146	369	114	515	182
6	Equity Share Capital	9,021	9,021	9,021	9,021	9,021
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-18,709
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)					
a	Basic (in Rs.)	0.16	0.41	0.13	0.57	0.20
b	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.16	0.41	0.13	0.57	0.20

NOTES:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on 30th September, 2024 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.bsil.org.in.
 The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules), 2016.
 For Bihar Sponge Iron Limited
 Sd/
 Umesh Kumar Modi
 Chairman & President
 DIN : 00002757
 Place : New Delhi
 Date : 14th November, 2024

FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN No. L72100DL1993PLC179154
 Reg. Office: 205, 2nd Floor, Agarwal Chamber IV, 27, Veer Savarkar Block, Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, Delhi-92
 Corporate Office: Plot No. 83, NSEZ, Noida Dabri Road, Phase-II, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida-201305

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (Ind-AS) (₹. in Lacs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	SEPT 30, 2024 UNAUDITED	MARCH 31, 2023 AUDITED	MARCH 31, 2024 AUDITED	MARCH 31, 2024 AUDITED
Consolidated Financials:				
Total Income from Operations (Net)	930.09	3,656.51	3,491.39	
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	110.09	(1,204.53)	145.98	
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after extra-ordinary items)	110.09	(1,204.53)	145.98	
Equity Share Capital	17,095.53	17,095.53	17,095.53	
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	8,465.57	8,250.19	(438.53)	
Earning Per Share (Rs)* (Not annualised)				
Basic before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	0.006	(0.070)	0.009	
Diluted before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	0.006	(0.070)	0.009	
Basic after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	0.006	(0.070)	0.009	
Diluted after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	0.006	(0.070)	0.009	

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	SEPT 30, 2024 UNAUDITED	MARCH 31, 2023 AUDITED	MARCH 31, 2024 AUDITED	MARCH 31, 2024 AUDITED
Total Income from Operations (Net)	842.42	3,619.08	3,494.88	
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	46.89	(1,392.65)	194.66	
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after extra-ordinary items)	46.89	(1,392.65)	194.66	
Equity Share Capital	17,095.53	17,095.53	17,095.53	
Basic before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	0.003	(0.081)	0.011	
Diluted before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	0.003	(0.081)	0.011	
Basic after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	0.003	(0.081)	0.011	
Diluted after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	0.003	(0.081)	0.011	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites on BSE (www.bseindia.com), on NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company websites (www.fcssoft.com).
 By order of the Board of Directors
 For FCS Software Solutions Ltd Sd/-
 (Director)
 Place : Noida
 Date : November 14, 2024



SAMTEX FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: Khasra No 62, D 1/3 Industrial Area, Rajarampur, Sikandrabad, Bulandshahr UP- 203205 IN
 CIN: L17112UP1993PLC022479, Email: samtex.compliance@gmail.com, Website: www.samtexfashions.com, Ph. No.: 011-49025972

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30-09-2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30-06-2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31-03-2024 Audited	Quarter ended 30-09-2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30-06-2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31-03-2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	0.09	-	0.09	0.76	0.58	1.47
2	Net profit/loss for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.52	-8.72	-6.63	-14.24	-16.66	-31.99
3	Net profit/loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.52	-8.72	-6.63	-14.24	-16.66	-31.99
4	Net profit/loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-5.52	-8.72	-6.63	-14.24	-16.66	-31.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Composing Profit/Loss for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	-5.32	-8.72	-6.63	-14.04	-16.66	-31.94
6	Equity Share Capital	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) Basic (Face Value Rs.2 Per share)	-0.01	-0.01	-0.01	-0.02	-0.02	-0.04
9	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) Diluted (Face Value Rs.2 Per share)	-0.01	-0.01	-0.01	-0.02	-0.02	-0.04

Notes:
 1. Total Income from operations include other income only as the Company does not have income from operations.
 2. In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on November 14, 2024.
 3. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been subject to limited review by its Statutory Auditors.
 4. The figures of the last periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current quarter's classifications.
 5. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.samtexfashions.com
 For Samtex Fashions Limited Sd/-
 Atul Mittal
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN 00223366
 Place : New Delhi
 Date : 14.11.2024



AHLWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : A-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020.
 CIN No. L45101DL1979PLC009654 - Website - www.aclinet.com Email - mail@aclinet.com

Extract from the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Standalone			Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31-03-2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from operations	101148.06	91934.83	90154.92	193082.89	166516.15	385529.77	101148.06	91934.83	90154.92	193082.89	166516.15	385529.77
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5250.64	4146.35	7419.10	9396.99	14104.13	31019.99	5257.06	4147.62	7417.97	9404.68	14101.84	31014.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5250.64	4146.35	7419.10	9396.99	14104.13	31019.99	5281.96	4142.73	7396.06	9424.69	14079.01	50445.06
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3836.01	3059.95	5530.03	6895.96	10503.31	37554.60	3867.33	3056.33	5506.99	6923.66	10478.19	37482.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	3822.68	3046.63	5559.51	6869.31	10562.28	37501.31	3854.00	3043.01	5536.47	6897.01	10537.16	37429.31
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75	1339.75
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	158873.67	-	-	-	-	-	158654.78
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (Not Annualised)	5.73	4.57	8.26	10.29	15.68	56.06	5.77	4.56	8.22	10.34	15.64	55.95
	Diluted	5.73	4.57	8.26	10.29	15.68	56.06	5.77	4.56	8.22	10.34	15.64	55.95

NOTES:
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ half Yearly financial results are available on Company's Website www.aclinet.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
 b. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held

